PUBLISH: Monday, August 27, 2018 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, August 29, 2018.

Certified to before me this August 27, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 8/2/2018 to 8/15/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/29/2018

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Postmaster

Fleming Excavating, Inc.
Gordon Food Service

KJB Enterprises

Hilty Engine Service

Landis & Sons Drainage
Mind's Eye Graphics
Patrick R Miller

Quill Corporation

Shifferly Dodge

Top Supply Company LLP
Treasurer of Adams County
Wembhoff Land Surveying, Inc
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.
Jay County REMC

Waste Management

Pioneer Mfg. Co.

Tri County Excavating
Chad W. Sprunger

Expert Transmission
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Missy Smitley

Thomas R Krueckeberg
ERS Wireless Communications
Troyer's Market LLC

Harris Computer Systems
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Indiana Vital Records Association
Karla Marbach

Clark Power Services
Decatur Ace Hardware

First Response

Brenda Alexander

Corrisoft

Attenti US Inc

Indigital Telecom

New Holland Tri-County
Bryant Combine Parts

John Deere Financial

Walsh Signs and Design
Snap-On Tools

Kenric Gould

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

8,206.67
201.45
220.00

90.00
1,067.07
99.08
190.00
87,413.58

3,737.25
293.48
226.73

1,901.50
775.32

26.00
102.03
571.05
193.92

247,778.16
500.00
13,646.65

43.95
608.43

2,186.00

3,305.00
935.41

2,448.49

1,977.05
125.97
113.83

2,384.70

2,880.97

14,324.84
42.44
185.00
18.78
900.00
96.91
472.76
101.20
2,322.65
10,234.00

4313.82
201.00
158.17
337.60
393.00

71.75

37.00

Vendor

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Police Department
Brateman's, Inc.

Cintas Location #338

Complete Printing Service

Decatur Police Department

Everett Refrigeration & Electric
Geneva Police Department

Grimm's Auto

Heller Nursery

I.C.O. Training Fund

Lehman Feed Mill

Monroe Water Department

Portland Motor Parts, Inc

Rhonda L. McIntosh

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.

Town Of Monroe

Two Brothers Generator Sales & Services
West Payment Center

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Purdue University

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.

Mary Beery

Northern Indiana Clerk's Association
Best-One of Monroe

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Fastenal Company

Stamp Fulfillment Services
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc
Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.
Barnes & Thornburg

Deborah A. Schantz

Stationair's Express

Petro Reporting Service, Inc.
FlexPAC

K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Trevor Callahan

Central Customer Charges

Cxtec

Priority Engineering, LLC

Advance Auto Parts

MacAllister Machinery Company
Indiana Fire Chief's Association
Perry ProTech

AccessLine Communications

RR Donnelley
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Amount

50.29
44.00
1,941.00
435.49
120.00
164.00
2,629.59
32.00
539.84
60.00
8.00
491.51
127.85
230.41
12.32
231.08
92.00
253.88
925.72
827.23
1,054.24
537.00
61.60
80.00
892.95
10,441.09
594.89
287.96
905.70
4212.64
800.00
1,193.50
545.40
263.87
511.70
1,871.98
298,343.07
107.64
95.23
204.45
788.40
126.36
9.49
474.57
1,680.00
1,265.56
206.78
104.23

8/28/2018



U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Brownells, Inc.

C & G Farm Drainage

H & S Fabrication, LLC

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Staples Business Advantage

Four U Packaging

Wildman Uniform & Linen

Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Kaup Pharmacy

Uline

Robert Hakes

McMaster-Carr

Adams County Regional Sewer District
Federal Signal Corporation

Wesley Haight

Freedom Academy

Metal Craft

Olga W Krueckeberg

Daniel R Heckard

Shasta Hernandez

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

26,634.06
51.98
150.46
350.00
2,056.42
44431
183.77
1,135.16
30.83
4,565.64
525.04
114.84
59.77
25,000.00
78.76
204.00
13,750.00
102.00
500.00
89.88
19.00

Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
VTF Excavation, LLC.

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Barb Lehrman

Jamie Wetter

Inmate Services Corporation
Diamond Mowers Inc

Equipment Marketing Co

SRI Inc

M. Susana Worth

Praxair Distribution Inc

Bear's Den

Ferguson Waterworks #1934

Jon Stevens

Advanced Disposal

U.S. Bank Equipment Finance
Omnicare of Fort Wayne

Indiana Criminal Justice Association
Elmer F. Wickey

Nicole Rediger

Grand Total
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57.75
8,809.00
4,209.77
10.56
31.24
1,426.00
192.91
114.90
388.74
59.81
318.03
6,600.50
5,854.48
104.72
40.13
3,248.34
9.57
360.00
30.00
19.00

863,268.54

8/28/2018



