

PUBLISH: Monday, August 27, 2018

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, August 29, 2018.

Certified to before me this August 27, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 8/2/2018 to 8/15/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/29/2018

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	8,206.67	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	50.29
Berne Ready Mix	201.45	Berne Police Department	44.00
Suburban Propane LP	220.00	Brateman's, Inc.	1,941.00
Chet's Pest Control	90.00	Cintas Location #338	435.49
City Of Decatur	1,067.07	Complete Printing Service	120.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	99.08	Decatur Police Department	164.00
Decatur Postmaster	190.00	Everett Refrigeration & Electric	2,629.59
Fleming Excavating, Inc.	87,413.58	Geneva Police Department	32.00
Gordon Food Service	3,737.25	Grimm's Auto	539.84
KJB Enterprises	293.48	Heller Nursery	60.00
Hilty Engine Service	226.73	I.C.O. Training Fund	8.00
Landis & Sons Drainage	1,901.50	Lehman Feed Mill	491.51
Mind's Eye Graphics	775.32	Monroe Water Department	127.85
Patrick R Miller	26.00	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	230.41
Quill Corporation	102.03	Rhonda L. McIntosh	12.32
Shifferly Dodge	571.05	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	231.08
Top Supply Company LLP	193.92	Town Of Monroe	92.00
Treasurer of Adams County	247,778.16	Two Brothers Generator Sales & Services	253.88
Wemhoff Land Surveying, Inc	500.00	West Payment Center	925.72
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	13,646.65	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	827.23
Jay County REMC	43.95	Purdue University	1,054.24
Waste Management	608.43	B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	537.00
Pioneer Mfg. Co.	2,186.00	Mary Beery	61.60
Tri County Excavating	3,305.00	Northern Indiana Clerk's Association	80.00
Chad W. Sprunger	935.41	Best-One of Monroe	892.95
Expert Transmission	2,448.49	Harvest Land Co-op	10,441.09
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	1,977.05	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	594.89
Missy Smitley	125.97	Fastenal Company	287.96
Thomas R Krueckeberg	113.83	Stamp Fulfillment Services	905.70
ERS Wireless Communications	2,384.70	Southeastern Equipment Company Inc	4,212.64
Troyer's Market LLC	2,880.97	Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.	800.00
Harris Computer Systems	14,324.84	Barnes & Thornburg	1,193.50
Alpine Falls, Inc.	42.44	Deborah A. Schantz	545.40
Indiana Vital Records Association	185.00	Stationair's Express	263.87
Karla Marbach	18.78	Petro Reporting Service, Inc.	511.70
Clark Power Services	900.00	FlexPAC	1,871.98
Decatur Ace Hardware	96.91	K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.	298,343.07
First Response	472.76	O'Reilly Auto Parts	107.64
Brenda Alexander	101.20	Trevor Callahan	95.23
Corrisoft	2,322.65	Central Customer Charges	204.45
Attenti US Inc	10,234.00	Cxtec	788.40
Indigital Telecom	4,313.82	Priority Engineering, LLC	126.36
New Holland Tri-County	201.00	Advance Auto Parts	9.49
Bryant Combine Parts	158.17	MacAllister Machinery Company	474.57
John Deere Financial	337.60	Indiana Fire Chief's Association	1,680.00
Walsh Signs and Design	393.00	Perry ProTech	1,265.56
Snap-On Tools	71.75	AccessLine Communications	206.78
Kenric Gould	37.00	RR Donnelley	104.23

U.S. Aggregates Inc.	26,634.06	Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	57.75
Brownells, Inc.	51.98	VTF Excavation, LLC.	8,809.00
C & G Farm Drainage	150.46	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	4,209.77
H & S Fabrication, LLC	350.00	Barb Lehrman	10.56
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	2,056.42	Jamie Wetter	31.24
Staples Business Advantage	444.31	Inmate Services Corporation	1,426.00
Four U Packaging	183.77	Diamond Mowers Inc	192.91
Wildman Uniform & Linen	1,135.16	Equipment Marketing Co	114.90
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	30.83	SRI Inc	388.74
Kaup Pharmacy	4,565.64	M. Susana Worth	59.81
Uline	525.04	Praxair Distribution Inc	318.03
Robert Hakes	114.84	Bear's Den	6,600.50
McMaster-Carr	59.77	Ferguson Waterworks #1934	5,854.48
Adams County Regional Sewer District	25,000.00	Jon Stevens	104.72
Federal Signal Corporation	78.76	Advanced Disposal	40.13
Wesley Haight	204.00	U.S. Bank Equipment Finance	3,248.34
Freedom Academy	13,750.00	Omnicare of Fort Wayne	9.57
Metal Craft	102.00	Indiana Criminal Justice Association	360.00
Olga W Krueckeberg	500.00	Elmer F. Wickey	30.00
Daniel R Heckard	89.88	Nicole Rediger	19.00
Shasta Hernandez	19.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>863,268.54</u></u>